
YEAR YEAR
MONTH TO DATE MONTH TO DATE

Scheduled
    Enplaned 463,518 1,950,619 -0.16 3.31
    Deplaned 443,670 1,934,293 0.30 3.07
    Total 907,188 3,884,912 0.06 3.19

 Charter
    Enplaned 991 6,010 35.38 10.15
    Deplaned 1,038 6,169 38.03 20.46
    Total 2,029 12,179 36.73 15.15

Total  Passengers
    Enplaned 464,509 1,956,629 -0.10 1.37
    Deplaned 444,708 1,940,462 0.36 3.11
    Total 909,217 3,897,091 0.12 3.22

MAIL (LBS.)
    Enplaned 135,805 1,168,855 -34.13 35.97
    Deplaned 274,867 1,281,421 15.56 57.46
    Total 410,672 2,450,276 -7.51 46.42

AIR FREIGHT (LBS.)
    Enplaned 8,242,051 41,482,248 -6.93 1.02
    Deplaned 6,998,193 33,934,588 -14.98 -16.54
    Charter 5,776 403,545 -78.91 161.76
    Total 15,246,020 75,820,381 -10.92 -7.39

15,656,692 78,270,657 -10.83 -6.32
AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MCI 
    Air Carrier 9,078 40,214 4.63 1.79
    Air Taxi 1,657 8,984 -30.99 -20.42
    Civil Itinerant 321 1,417 18.01 4.19
    Civil Local 0 0 0.00 -100.00
    Military 75 363 120.59 28.72
    Total 11,131 50,978 -2.21 -2.79

AIRCRAFT OPERATIONS- MKC
    Air Carrier 25 86 -19.35 22.86
    Air Taxi 1,321 5,635 7.40 0.90
    Civil Itinerant 4,040 14,824 21.87 -1.46
    Civil Local 1,373 5,058 18.16 -3.51
    Military 192 472 186.57 62.20
    Total 6,951 26,075 19.74 -0.59

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TRAFFIC AND OPERATIONS

May-14

% Change from 2013



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
PASSENGER ENPLANEMENTS BY CARRIER
May-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 1,284 3,949 0.3% 0.2% 1,214 3,449 0.3% 0.2% 5.8% 14.5%
Alaska Alaska 5,334 22,048 1.1% 1.1% 4,923 20,635 1.1% 1.1% 8.3% 6.8%
American American 44,205 180,852 9.5% 9.2% 35,754 151,838 7.7% 7.9% 23.6% 19.1%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 7,843 32,070 1.7% 1.7% -100.0% -100.0%
Delta Delta 86,188 345,859 18.6% 17.7% 82,919 339,157 17.8% 17.6% 3.9% 2.0%
Frontier Frontier 17,188 78,225 3.7% 4.0% 19,061 79,767 4.1% 4.1% -9.8% -1.9%
AirTran AirTran 5,689 36,502 1.2% 1.9% 12,412 41,347 2.7% 2.1% -54.2% -11.7%
United United 47,803 212,390 10.3% 10.9% 51,872 227,312 11.2% 11.8% -7.8% -6.6%
US Airways US Airways 38,050 157,424 8.2% 8.0% 37,095 159,755 8.0% 8.3% 2.6% -1.5%
Southwest Southwest 217,777 913,370 46.9% 46.7% 211,165 869,869 45.4% 45.1% 3.1% 5.0%
Great Lakes Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 463,518 1,950,619 99.8% 99.7% 464,258 1,925,199 99.8% 99.7% -0.2% 1.3%

Charter TTL 991 6010 0.2% 0.3% 732 5063 0.2% 0.3% 35.4% 18.7%

TTL 464,509 1,956,629 100.0% 100.0% 464,990 1,930,262 100.0% 100.0% -0.1% 1.4%

MARKET SHARE % CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR MAIL BY CARRIER
May-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American American 21 21 0.0% 0.0% 352 352 0.1% 0.0% -94.0% -94.0%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta Delta 145,538 1,047,943 35.4% 42.8% 217,023 217,023 48.9% 13.0% -32.9% 382.9%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 25,484 113,725 6.2% 4.6% 19,237 94,642 4.3% 5.7% 32.5% 20.2%
US Airways US Airways 150,706 934,571 36.7% 38.1% 103,516 686,558 23.3% 41.0% 45.6% 36.1%
Southwest Southwest 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Scheduled TTL 321,749 2,096,260 78.3% 85.6% 340,128 998,575 76.6% 59.7% -5.4% 109.9%

FedEx FedEx 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS UPS 88,923 354,016 21.7% 14.4% 103,886 674,860 23.4% 40.3% -14.4% -47.5%

All Cargo TTL 88,923 354,016 21.7% 14.4% 103,886 674,860 23.4% 40.3% -14.4% -47.5%

Charter TTL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

TTL 410,672 2,450,276 100.0% 100.0% 444,014 1,673,435 100.0% 100.0% -7.5% 46.4%

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



Source: Kansas City Aviation Department, Marketing Division, from self-reported airline statistics.

KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
TOTAL AIR FREIGHT BY CARRIER
May-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Operating Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada AC Jazz 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska Alaska 37,279 133,010 0.2% 0.2% 23,843 127,287 0.1% 0.2% 56.4% 4.5%
American American 48,993 225,269 0.3% 0.3% 33,307 130,161 0.2% 0.2% 47.1% 73.1%

Eagle 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 185 2,244 0.0% 0.0% -100.0% -100.0%
Delta Delta 108,435 509,415 0.7% 0.7% 150,958 1,600,374 0.9% 2.0% -28.2% -68.2%
Frontier Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 27,193 112,829 0.2% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United United 5,610 74,489 0.0% 0.1% 7,977 33,989 0.0% 0.0% -29.7% 119.2%
US Airways US Airways 43,250 229,414 0.3% 0.3% 46,132 245,821 0.3% 0.3% -6.2% -6.7%
Southwest Southwest 942,366 4,379,196 6.2% 5.8% 1,017,585 4,104,339 5.9% 5.0% -7.4% 6.7%

Scheduled TTL 1,185,933 5,550,793 7.8% 7.3% 1,307,180 6,357,044 7.6% 7.8% -9.3% -12.7%

FedEx FedEx 9,494,541 48,624,365 62.3% 64.1% 11,141,966 54,903,277 65.1% 67.1% -14.8% -11.4%
Air Transpt Intern Air Transpt Intern 538,472 2,477,930 3.5% 3.3% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Airborne Express Airborne Express 0 57,385 0.0% 0.1% 471,836 1,640,131 2.8% 2.0% -100.0% -96.5%
UPS UPS 4,021,298 18,706,363 26.4% 24.7% 4,166,014 18,818,793 24.3% 23.0% -3.5% -0.6%

All Cargo TTL 14,054,311 69,866,043 92.2% 92.1% 15,779,816 75,362,201 92.2% 92.0% -10.9% -7.3%

Charter TTL 5,776 403,545 0.0% 0.5% 27,388 154,168 0.2% 0.2% -78.9% 161.8%

TTL 15,246,020 75,820,381 100.0% 100.0% 17,114,384 81,873,413 100.0% 100.0% -10.9% -7.4%

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
May-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,284 3,949 0.3% 0.2% 1,214 3,449 0.3% 0.2% 5.8% 14.5%
Alaska 5,334 22,048 1.1% 1.1% 4,923 20,635 1.1% 1.1% 8.3% 6.8%
American 44,205 180,852 9.5% 9.2% 43,597 183,908 9.4% 9.5% 1.4% -1.7%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 86,188 345,859 18.6% 17.7% 82,919 339,157 17.8% 17.6% 3.9% 2.0%
Frontier 17,188 78,225 3.7% 4.0% 19,061 79,767 4.1% 4.1% -9.8% -1.9%
AirTran 5,689 36,502 1.2% 1.9% 12,412 41,347 2.7% 2.1% -54.2% -11.7%
United 47,803 212,390 10.3% 10.9% 51,872 227,312 11.2% 11.8% -7.8% -6.6%
US Airways 38,050 157,424 8.2% 8.0% 37,095 159,755 8.0% 8.3% 2.6% -1.5%
Southwest 217,777 913,370 46.9% 46.7% 211,165 869,869 45.4% 45.1% 3.1% 5.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 991 6010 0.2% 0.3% 732 5063 0.2% 0.3% 35.4% 18.7%

Total 464,509 1,956,629 100.0% 100.0% 464,990 1,930,262 100.0% 100.0% -0.1% 1.4%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
American 21 21 0.0% 0.0% 352 352 0.1% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 145,538 1,047,943 35.4% 42.8% 217,023 217,023 48.9% 13.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 25,484 113,725 6.2% 4.6% 19,237 94,642 4.3% 5.7% 32.5% 20.2%
US Airways 150,706 934,571 36.7% 38.1% 103,516 686,558 23.3% 41.0% 45.6% 36.1%
UPS 88,923 354,016 21.7% 14.4% 103,886 674,860 23.4% 40.3% -14.4% -47.5%
Charter 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%

Total 410,672 2,450,276 100.0% 100.0% 444,014 1,673,435 100.0% 100.0% -7.5% 46.4%

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Alaska 37,279 133,010 0.2% 0.2% 23,843 127,287 0.1% 0.2% 56.4% 4.5%
American 48,993 225,269 0.3% 0.3% 33,492 132,405 0.2% 0.2% 46.3% 70.1%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 108,435 509,415 0.7% 0.7% 150,958 1,600,374 0.9% 2.0% -28.2% -68.2%
Frontier 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 27,193 112,829 0.2% 0.1% -100.0% -100.0%
AirTran 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
United 5,610 74,489 0.0% 0.1% 7,977 33,989 0.0% 0.0% -29.7% 119.2%
US Airways 43,250 229,414 0.3% 0.3% 46,132 245,821 0.3% 0.3% -6.2% -6.7%
Southwest 942,366 4,379,196 6.2% 5.8% 1,017,585 4,104,339 5.9% 5.0% -7.4% 6.7%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
FedEx 9,494,541 48,624,365 62.3% 64.1% 11,141,966 54,903,277 65.1% 67.1% -14.8% -11.4%
Air Transpt Intern 538,472 2,477,930 3.5% 3.3% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Airborne Express 0 57,385 0.0% 0.1% 471,836 1,640,131 2.8% 2.0% 0.0% 0.0%
DHL 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
AirNet 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
UPS 4,021,298 18,706,363 26.4% 24.7% 4,166,014 18,818,793 24.3% 23.0% -3.5% -0.6%
Charter 5,776 403,545 0.0% 0.5% 27,388 154,168 0.2% 0.2% -78.9% 161.8%

Total 15,246,020 75,820,381 100.0% 100.0% 17,114,384 81,873,413 100.0% 100.0% -10.9% -7.4%

% CHANGEENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE

MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE MAIL TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE

FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE FREIGHT TTL (LBS.) MARKET SHARE % CHANGE



KANSAS CITY INTERNATIONAL AIRPORT
Marketing Carrier Subtotals
May-14

2014 2013

Marketing Carrier Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD Month YTD

Air Canada 1,284 3,949 0.3% 0.2% 1,214 3,449 0.3% 0.2% 5.8% 14.5%
Alaska 5,334 22,048 1.1% 1.1% 4,923 20,635 1.1% 1.1% 8.3% 6.8%
American 44,205 180,852 9.5% 9.2% 43,597 183,908 9.4% 9.5% 1.4% -1.7%
Continental 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Delta 86,188 345,859 18.6% 17.7% 82,919 339,157 17.8% 17.6% 3.9% 2.0%
Frontier 17,188 78,225 3.7% 4.0% 19,061 79,767 4.1% 4.1% -9.8% -1.9%
AirTran 5,689 36,502 1.2% 1.9% 12,412 41,347 2.7% 2.1% -54.2% -11.7%
United 47,803 212,390 10.3% 10.9% 51,872 227,312 11.2% 11.8% -7.8% -6.6%
US Airways 38,050 157,424 8.2% 8.0% 37,095 159,755 8.0% 8.3% 2.6% -1.5%
Southwest 217,777 913,370 46.9% 46.7% 211,165 869,869 45.4% 45.1% 3.1% 5.0%
Great Lakes 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 0.0% 0.0%
Charter 991 6010 0.2% 0.3% 732 5063 0.2% 0.3% 100.0% 18.7%

Total 464,509 1,956,629 100.0% 100.0% 464,990 1,930,262 100.0% 100.0% -0.1% 1.4%

Terminal A 0 0 0.0% 0.0% 90,181 390,516 19.4% 20.2% -100.0% -100.0%
Terminal B 315,979 1,323,789 68.0% 67.7% 312,151 1,276,071 67.1% 66.1% 1.2% 3.7%
Terminal C 148,530 632,840 32.0% 32.3% 62,658 263,675 13.5% 13.7% 137.0% 140.0%

Total 464,509 1,956,629 100.0% 100.0% 464,990 1,930,262 100.0% 100.0% -0.1% 1.4%

ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE ENPLANEMENTS MARKET SHARE % CHANGE
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